Total liabilities and equity	 229,689,280	 57,877,152	 53,494,805	 66,611,765	 14,200,181	 167,132,763	 589,005,946

			   Between 6		  Non-
	 Less than 3	 Between 3	 months &	 More than 	 interest
	 months	 & 6 months	 1 year	 1 year	 bearing	 Total
	 USD	 USD	 USD	 USD	 USD	 USD

Assets	 431,488,949	 45,034,537	 2,753,715	 4,122,972	 105,605,773	 589,005,946
Liabilities
	 (287,566,432)	 (53,494,805)	 (66,611,765)	 (14,200,181)	 (167,132,763)	 (589,005,946)

Interest sensitivity gap	 143,922,517	 (8,460,268)	 (63,858,050)	(10,077,209)	 (61,526,990)	 -

Cumulative gap	 143,922,517	 135,462,249	 71,604,199	 61,526,990	 -	 -

change in interest rate for the period
  100bps increase	 1,079,419	 (42,301)	 (53,215)
  100bps decrease	 (1,079,419)	 42,301	 53,215

88

notes to the financial statements

4	 financial risk management -  continued

4.4	  market risk - continued

	 cash flow sensitivity analysis for repricing instruments

	 An increase of 100 basis points at the reporting date would have increased equity and profit or loss by the

amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates,

remain constant.

	 Group 	 Bank

	 Equity	 Profit or loss	 Equity	 Profit or loss

	 USD	 USD	 USD	 USD

31 December 2009
Repricing instruments 	 747,777	 747,777	 1,022,482	 1,022,482

31 December 2008
Repricing instruments 	 255,214		  255,214	 983,903		  983,903

	A decrease of 100 basis points at the reporting date would have equal but opposite effect on the above

instruments to the amounts shown above, on the basis that all other variables remain constant.

Other price risk

		  Group and Bank
	 2009		  2008
	 USD		  USD

Non-derivative financial assets at fair value
Bonds	 1,808,628		  4,373,116
Credit link notes	 21,750,000		  21,250,000

	 23,558,628		  25,623,116

In the case of forfaiting assets, price risk is considered to be a less relevant variable.  Notwithstanding this, the

Group endeavours to mitigate any price risk by building a diversified forfaiting portfolio with an ultimately

different geographical exposure.

89

FIMBank Group  annual report & financial statements 2009

4	 financial risk management -  continued

4.4	  market risk - continued

	 cash flow sensitivity analysis for market risk

	 An increase in the price of bonds and credit linked notes at the reporting date would have increased equity

and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular